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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

ZAHID HUSSAIN

ABDUL GHAFFAR

MUHAMMAD SOHAIL

RAB NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD SOHAIB KHAN

MUHAMMAD NAEEM

FARHAN KHAN

MUHAMMAD USMAN NIAZ

TASAWAR ALI

MUHAMMAD HANIF

ABDUL SATTAR

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

MUHAMMAD BAKHSH

MUHAMMAD KHAN

ABDUL JABBAR

ALLAH DITTA

NIAZ ALI

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

36300428

36300288

36300295

36300225

36300342

36300161

36300107

36300493

36300157

LAHORE

M. GARH

SARGODHA

CHINIOT

JHANG

LAHORE

SAHIWAL

T.T. SINGH

CHINIOT

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

LECTURER GEOGRAPHY - MALE   -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

9 Case #  126B2017

10

11

12

13

FAISAL IBRAHIM

MEHMOOD AHMED

MUHAMMAD IMRAN KHAN

ABDUL GHAFFAR

MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM

BAGH ALI

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHAN

DOST MUHAMMAD

1

2

3

4

36300108

36300142

36300392

36300125

SHEIKHUPURA

JHELUM

JHANG

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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9 Case #  126B2017

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

ADNAN ATIF

ASGHAR ALI

MUHAMMAD BASIT

AHSEN ALI

MUHAMMAD AJMAIR

MUHAMMAD ADNAN JAMEEL

AHSAN JAMAL

IMRAN KHAN

MUHAMMAD NOMAN SHARIF

MUHAMMAD BASIT

MUHAMMAD WASEEM HAIDAR

IHSAN UL HAQ

MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ

GHULAM MUHAMMAD

FIDA HUSSAIN

SHAHADET ALI

KHADIM HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD JAMEEL

NOOR JAMAL KHAN

GHULAM RASOOL

MUHAMMAD SHARIF TOOR

SAEED AHMAD

UMAR HAYAT

MUHAMMAD LATIF

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

36300001

36300039

36300196

36300459

36300075

36300033

36300280

36300223

36300006

36300099

36300070

36300045

LAHORE

KHUSHAB

LAHORE

LAYYAH

BAHAWALPUR

FAISALABAD

PAKPATTAN

JHELUM

FAISALABAD

M. GARH

KHUSHAB

SHEIKHUPURA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

INAM ELAHI

MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ

HALEEM HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

SHOUKAT HAYAT

ASADAULLAH

WASEEM AKRAM

MUHAMMAD RAUF

HAMMAD MEHMOOD

WALEED GHAZANFAR

NIAZ ALI

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

MUHAMMAD ALI

MUHAMMAD HANIF

ABDUR REHMAN

GHULAM MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

SHOUKAT ALI

KARAM HUSSAIN

SHAHID MEHMOOD

GHAZANFAR ALI

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

36300299

36300262

36300517

36300088

36300228

36300226

36300382

36300377

36300272

36300446

36300354

36300513

FAISALABAD

LAYYAH

SHEIKHUPURA

ATTOCK

JHELUM

JHANG

JHANG

SIALKOT

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
No.
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Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

38

39

40

41

42

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN

ZAMA MAHMOOD

PERVEZ RAZA

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN ASLAM

ABDUR REHMAN

MUHAMMAD AKBAR

SHEIKH MAHMOOD AHMAD

ZULFIQAR ALI SEHGAL

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ MAZHAR

29

30

31

32

33

36300411

36300376

36300439

36300275

36300274

JHANG

BAHAWALPUR

JHANG

NANKANA
SAHIB

JHANG

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


