### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER GEOGRAPHY - MALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 126B2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	36300428	1	ZAHID HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD HANIF	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	36300288	2	ABDUL GHAFFAR ABDUL SATTAR	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	36300295	3	MUHAMMAD SOHAIL MUHAMMAD BASHIR	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	36300225	4	RAB NAWAZ MUHAMMAD BAKHSH	CHINIOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	36300342	5	MUHAMMAD SOHAIB KHAN MUHAMMAD KHAN	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	36300161	6	MUHAMMAD NAEEM ABDUL JABBAR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
7	36300107	7	FARHAN KHAN ALLAH DITTA	SAHIWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
8	36300493	8	MUHAMMAD USMAN NIAZ NIAZ ALI	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
9	36300157	9	TASAWAR ALI MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	CHINIOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	36300108	10	FAISAL IBRAHIM MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	36300142	11	MEHMOOD AHMED BAGH ALI	JHELUM	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	36300392	12	MUHAMMAD IMRAN KHAN MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHAN	JHANG	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	36300125	13	ABDUL GHAFFAR DOST MUHAMMAD	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT	RECOMMENDED

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER GEOGRAPHY - MALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 126B2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
5	36300001	14	ADNAN ATIF MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
6	36300039	15	ASGHAR ALI GHULAM MUHAMMAD	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMME	NDED
7	36300196	16	MUHAMMAD BASIT FIDA HUSSAIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
8	36300459	17	AHSEN ALI SHAHADET ALI	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
9	36300075	18	MUHAMMAD AJMAIR KHADIM HUSSAIN	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	36300033	19	MUHAMMAD ADNAN JAMEEL MUHAMMAD JAMEEL	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	36300280	20	AHSAN JAMAL NOOR JAMAL KHAN	PAKPATTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	36300223	21	IMRAN KHAN GHULAM RASOOL	JHELUM	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	36300006	22	MUHAMMAD NOMAN SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF TOOR	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	36300099	23	MUHAMMAD BASIT SAEED AHMAD	M. GARH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
15	36300070	24	MUHAMMAD WASEEM HAIDAR UMAR HAYAT	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMME	NDED
16	36300045	25	IHSAN UL HAQ MUHAMMAD LATIF	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMME	NDED

### MERIT LIST

Post : <u>LECTURER GEOGRAPHY - MALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 126B2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
17	36300299	26	MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL NIAZ ALI	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME.	NDED
18	36300262	27	MUHAMMAD SALEEM MUHAMMAD BASHIR	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
19	36300517	28	INAM ELAHI MUHAMMAD ALI	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
20	36300088	29	MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ MUHAMMAD HANIF	ATTOCK	NOT RECOMME	NDED
21	36300228	30	HALEEM HUSSAIN ABDUR REHMAN	JHELUM	NOT RECOMME	NDED
22	36300226	31	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN GHULAM MUHAMMAD	JHANG	NOT RECOMME	NDED
23	36300382	32	SHOUKAT HAYAT MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	JHANG	NOT RECOMME	NDED
24	36300377	33	ASADAULLAH MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
25	36300272	34	WASEEM AKRAM SHOUKAT ALI	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
26	36300446	35	MUHAMMAD RAUF KARAM HUSSAIN	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
27	36300354	36	HAMMAD MEHMOOD SHAHID MEHMOOD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
28	36300513	37	WALEED GHAZANFAR GHAZANFAR ALI	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED

#### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER GEOGRAPHY - MALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 9

Case # 126B2017

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
29	36300411	38	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN MUHAMMAD AKBAR	JHANG	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
30	36300376	39	ZAMA MAHMOOD SHEIKH MAHMOOD AHMAD	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
31	36300439	40	PERVEZ RAZA ZULFIQAR ALI SEHGAL	JHANG	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
32	36300275	41	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
33	36300274	42	ABDUR REHMAN MUHAMMAD ISHAQ MAZHAR	JHANG	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

#### Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.